GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA FINANCE DEPARTMENT ***

Office Order

Bhubaneswar, dated the 18th Aug, 2023

No. FIN-OTAS-ESTT-20/2023- 23278/F, Consequent upon promotion to OT&AS Cadre vide this Department Notification No.22483/F dtd 09.08.2023, Ms. Farzana Khanum has joined as OT&AS, LRO in this Department on 11.08.2023 (AN). On her joining in this Department, Ms. Khanum is hereby deployed as Accounts Officer, O/o the State Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, until further orders.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 232 79/F.,

Dated 18.08.2023

Copy forwarded to A.G (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Director, Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / State Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Treasury Officer, Special Treasury No.II, OLA Campus, Bhubaneswar / DDO-cum-Under Secretary, Finance Department / O&M Branch/ Pay Unit-II Branch / Officer concerned / OSWAS helpdesk (TCS) Secretariat, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

- 1. The Secretary, State Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar is requested to furnish the original LPC and updated Service Book of Farzana Khanum, OT&AS to this Department at an early date.
- 2. The DDO-cum-Under Secretary, Finance Department is requested to draw and disburse the salary of Ms. Farzana Khanum, OT&AS, LRO, FD, deployed as Accounts Officer, O/o the State Election Commission, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 23280 /F., Dated 18,08.2023

Copy forwarded to Sri Aapan Kumar Pattanaik, Sub Nodal Officer (E-gazette), FID, Finance Department for hosting in the finance website https://finance.odisha.gov.in.

E-mail-tkpattanaik@gmail.com

Under Secretary to Government